



## कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION



श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA मुख्य कार्यालय/Head Office

भविषय निधि भवन, 14, भीकाएजी कामा प्लेम, नई दिल्ली-110066 Bhavishya Nidhi Bhawan, 14, Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066 Website: www.epfindia.gov.in, www.epfindia.nic.in



RTI-11012/30/2023-HRM-III 200)

Dated: 12 2 JUN 2023

## Subject: Supply of information under Right to Information Act, 2005 - regarding.

Whereas, Shri Akshay Bhargava has made a request in writing vide his application dated 01.12.2022 for obtaining information under Section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005.

- 2. Whereas the undersigned having been appointed as Central Public Information Officer under Section 5(1) of the said Act is required to consider and provide the information within 30 days of the receipt of the request.
- 3. And whereas Section 5(4) of the Act provides the Central Public Information Officer may seek the assistance of any other officer as he/she considers it necessary for the proper discharge of his duties. Sub-Section (5) further provides that any officer whose assistance has been sought shall render all assistance to the Central Public Information Officer. Once the complaint is referred "for the purposes of any contravention of the provisions of the Act, such other officer shall be treated as Central Public Information Officer" and may be liable for penalties under Section 20 of the said Act. Further in the event of violation of provisions/ non-furnishing of documents/information such an officer is liable for penalties under Section 20(1) of the Act @ Rs.250/- for each day of delay which may extend up to Rs.25000/-.
- 4. And whereas under Section 6(3) of Right to Information Act it has been provided that

"Where an application is made to a public authority requesting for information:-

- i. Which is held by another public authority; or
- ii. The subject matter of which is more closely connected with the functions of another public authority,

the public authority, to which such application is made, shall transfer the application or such part of it as may be appropriate to that other public authority and inform the applicant immediately about such transfer".

5. Whereas on scrutiny of the application I find that the Information sought by the applicant on the following items:

Point No. 1 to 3

: Photocopy RTI application dated 01.12.2022 is enclosed.

is closely related to and held by **CPIO**, **All Zonal Offices**. The undersigned invokes the provisions of section 5(4) of the said Act and transfer the application to furnish the information/documents sought by the applicant under the Act within 7 days of the receipt of this communication directly to the applicant under intimation to the undersigned. You may please note that any delay in furnishing the information/documents sought for within the stipulated time limit will attract the penal provision as provided for under Section 20 of the Right to Information Act.

6. This may please be treated as **Most Urgent**.

Encl: As above.

(Shahid Iqbal)

CPIO / Regional P.F. Commissioner-I (HRM)

To,

CPIO, All Zonal Offices,

Copy to -

Shri Akshay Bhargava 19A, Vikaskhand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow 6/1/23, 3:18 PM Action History

## ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.EPFOG/R/E/22/15693

Applicant Name	Akshay Bhargava
Text of Application	1.Kindly provide the list of EO/AOS/SOs and APFCs, each zone wise to whom fixation is done tii date from prerevised pay scale of 6500-200-10200(revised grade pay Rs 4200) to 7450-225-11500(revised grade pay 4600) w.e.f. 1.1.2006 notionally and financially w.e.f. 1/9/2007 as per DOPT circular no.1/1/2008-IC dated 13/11/2009 circulated vide HO letter no.HRD/4()/2009/Misc circular/8885 dated 23/11/2009. 2.Kindly provide the list of officials zonewise who have received the arrears and the amount of arrears thereof pursuant to payfixation as per sl. no. 1 3.Kindly provide the list of officials zonewise who are eligible for fixation as in sl no. 1 but their pay is not fixed from 1.1.2006 as per sl no.1
Reply of Application	The information sought pertains to multiple ZOs/ROs and is not maintained with the CPIO. Hence, applicant is advised to seek information from the CPIO of concerned office.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	01/12/2022	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	01/12/2022	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) CPIO HRM III
3	REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER CPIO	19/12/2022	CPIO HRM III- (CPIO)	Transferred to CPIO(s): (1) CPIO, HRM-I, II, VII, HO, (2) CPIO HRM- IV
4	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	07/02/2023	CPIO HRM III- (CPIO)	
			Print	

	FIRST APPEAL DET	AILS(प्रथम अपील विवरण)			
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	EPFOG/A/E/23/00128	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	17/01/2023		
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Online Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English		
Name (नाम) :	Akshay Bhargava	Gender (लिंग) :	Male		
Address (पता) :	19A, Vikas khand, Gomti	Nagar, Lucknow			
State (राज्य) :	Uttar Pradesh	Country (देश) :	India		
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	+91-9452316611	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91- 9452316611		
Email-ID (ईमेल- आईडी) :	akshaybhargava47@gmail.com				
Status (स्थिति) :	Urban	Educational Status (शैक्षणिक स्थिति) :	Above Graduate		
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Does It Concern Life or Liberty of a persion :	Details not provided.		
RTI Request Registration No(सूचना का अधिकार अनुरोध पंजीकरण सं.) :	EPFOG/R/E/22/15693	RTI Request Registration Date(सूचना का अधिकार अनुरोध पत्र दिनांक) :	01/12/2022		
CPIO's Order/Decision No. (सीपीआईओ का आदेश / निर्णय संख्या) :	Details not provided	Date of Receipt of CPIO's Order/Decision(सीपीआईओ के आदेश / निर्णय के रसीद की तारीख) :	Details not provided		
Ground for Appeal(अपील का आधार) :	No Response Within the Time Limit	Reason for delay(if any) in filing this appeal(इस अपील को दायर करने में विलंब, यदि कोई हो, का कारण) :	N/A		
Prayer or Relief Sought(प्रार्थना या अनुरोध की गई राहत) :	<ol> <li>RTI request registration date is 1/12/2022. Till today 17/1/2023 even after elapse of reasonable time period post 30 days ,PIO has not provided any information .Hence this appeal u/s 19(1)</li> <li>Prayer to Appellate Authority to impose penalty as per provision contained in sec 20(1)</li> </ol>				
	3. Adjucate in accordance with law and pass such order as deemed fit and proper				

23, 3:21 PM		First Appeal Details				
	ACTION HISTOR	RY OF RTI FIRST AP	PEAL No.: EPFOG/A/	E/23/00128		
Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)		Akshay Bhargava				
Text of Ap	peal (अपील का पाठ)	<ol> <li>RTI request registration date is 1/12/2022. Till today 17/1/2023 even after elapse of reasonable time period post 30 days ,PIO has not provided any information .Hence this appeal u/s 19(1)</li> <li>Prayer to Appellate Authority to impose penalty as per provision contained in sec 20(1)</li> <li>Adjucate in accordance with law and pass such order as deemed fit and proper</li> </ol>				
Reply of A उत्तर) SNo. (क्रमांक)	ppeal (अपील का  Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By(कार्रवाई के द्वारा	Remarks(टिप्पणि)		
(21-11-1-)			लिया)			
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	17/01/2023				
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED	17/01/2023	Nodal Officer	Online		
	FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY					